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1588 West North Temple
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J O H N  L .  B E L L
C .  R A Y  J U V E L I N
THADIS  W.  BOX
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E .  S T E E L E  M c I N T Y R E
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Joseph C.  Hel f r io ld ,  Reclamat ion Soi ls  Speeia l is f
v

Proposed Assessment ,  Co-op Min ing Conpany,  Bear  Creek
ACT/0 15 / 025

October  15 ,  1980

The fol lowing assessmenb has been proposed for your review:

S R . H E

Violat ion l t Hlstory
Ser ious-  Negl i -
ness gence
POO EOD

Good-
Fa i th TOTAL

Civ i l
Penal ty

M C  T 1 T  . 1 1
T i t l e  4 0 - 1  0 - 2 2 (  1  ) ( e )

M C  7 1 7 . 1 4 ( a )  (  1 ) + ( c )
T i t l e  4 0 - 1 0 - 1 7 ( e )

M c  7 1 7  . 1 7  ( a )  -  9
T i b l e  4 0 - 1 0 - 1 7 (  j  ) ( i i ) ( a ) ( b )

l , t c  7 1 7 . 1 7 ( j ) ( 1 )  g
T i t , l e  4 0 - 1 0 - 1 8 ( 2 )  (  j )

M C  7 1 7 . 1 7 ( j ) ( 2 ) ( i )  g
T i t t e  4 0 - 1 0 - 1 8 ( 2 )  (  j )

M C  7 1 7 . 2 0 ( a )  -  5
Ti t , le  40-  1 0-  17 (  e  )

*P00 Probabi l i ty  of  Oecurrence
*E0D Exbent of Damage

1215 25

10 25

52

30

30

29

26

TOTAL

$ 3 , 2 0 0

2 ,  1 0 0

1  , 0 0 0

1  , 0 0 0

900

600

41

12

12

12

12

$8,8oo

Thank you for your consideration.

JCH/btm

cc :  Wende l l  J .  Owen


